

## **TENDER NOTICE**

## SERVICE LEVEL AGREEMENT FOR OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SERVICES OF E&M FACILITIES AT QUETTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (QIAP)

- 1. Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority (PCAA) invites proposals/ bids from such firms/ companies having relevant experience, registered with PEC, Income Tax/ Sales Tax Departments for the "Service Level Agreement for Operation & Maintenance Services of E&M Facilities at Quetta International Airport (QIAP)". The duration of this Service Level Agreement (SLA) shall be Two (02) Years, extendable to further Three (03) months.
- 2. Tender documents along with instructions, Terms & Conditions can be obtained from Office of Divisional Engineer ES (E&M), Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority (PCAA), Quetta International Airport on any working day between 0900 to 1700 hrs against submission of formal request application on company's letter head along with payment of Rs. 2,000/- (non-refundable) in shape of Bank Draft in favor of "Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority". This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <a href="https://www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a> and CAA website <a href="https://www.caapakistan.com.pk">www.caapakistan.com.pk</a>.
- 3. Complete proposals / bids in line with instructions contained in the RFP document must be submitted in the Office of COO/ Airport Manager, Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority (PCAA), Quetta International Airport by Thursday, 16<sup>th</sup> August 2024 at 1100 hrs. Proposals / Bids shall be opened on same day (at 1130hrs.) in presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives.
- 4. The Authority reserves the right to reject any or all proposals / bids for sufficient and cogent reasons which may be communicated to the bidder on request and without being liable to any claim / compensation of any nature whatsoever.

**COO/ Airport Manager** 

Quetta International Airport (QIAP) Tel: (92-81) 9241030